HB0644/635861/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 644

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "or a corporation"; in line 4, strike "or construction"; in line 8, strike "or a corporation"; and strike line 19 in its entirety and substitute "(2016 Replacement Volume)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "OR" in line 4 down through the first "HOME" in line 5; in line 9, after "(4)" insert ""DISABILITY" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 7-101 OF THE HUMAN SERVICES ARTICLE.

(5)";

in line 11, strike "(1)"; in line 12, strike "OR A CORPORATION"; in line 14, strike "OR CONSTRUCT A NEW HOME"; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 19, inclusive; and in line 31, strike "OR A CORPORATION".

On page 3, in line 3, strike "\$2,000,000" and substitute "\$1,000,000"; in line 5, strike "AND CORPORATIONS"; in line 17, strike "OR CORPORATION"; strike beginning with "OR" in line 18 down through "CORPORATION" in line 19; and in line 21, strike "OR A CORPORATION".